
 

 

 Recommendation for Council Action 

Austin City Council Item ID 24628 Agenda Number 13. 

Meeting Date: 6/6/2013 Department: Economic Growth and 
Redevelopment 

Subject 
 
Authorize the negotiation and execution of Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal Agreement for Services to Develop 
an Analytic Tool for Sustainable Communities Regional Planning with the Capital Area Council of Governments to 
increase the amount payable to the City by $12,500 to employ summer interns, for a total contract amount not to 
exceed $205,507. Related to Item # 27.  

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
      

Fiscal Note 
 
There is no unanticipated fiscal impact.  A fiscal note is not required. 
 

Purchasing 
Language:       

Prior Council 
Action:       

For More 
Information: 

Kevin Johns, Director / EGRSO, 974-7802; Greg Kiloh, Project Manager / EGRSO, 974-
7836 

Boards and 
Commission 
Action: 

      

MBE / WBE:       

Related Items:       

Additional Backup Information 
 
The purpose of this request is to execute an amendment increase of $12,500 to the Interlocal contract between Capital 
Area Council of Governments (CAPCOG) and the City of Austin for Services to Develop an Analytic Tool for 
Sustainable Communities Regional Planning so the City may hire two summer interns with funding from CAPCOG.  
The original contract was executed on May 10, 2012. 
 
Under the Agreement, CAPCOG agrees to compensate the City solely from Housing and Urban Development 
(HUD) Grant funds awarded to CAPCOG in an amount not to exceed $250,507. 

 


